Memorandum Of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is by and between Indigent Healthcare
Solutions, hereinafter called “IHS” and Webb County, hereinafter called “Client”.

This MOU is intended to document that both parties intend to extend for an equal
period of time and for equal cost considerations the following documents which are
effective until April 1, 2016.

Data Processing Services Agreement

Attachment A To The Data Processing Services Agreement

Attachment B Non Exclusive License Agreement

Schedule A To Non Exclusive License Agreement

Business Associate Agreement

Addendum To The Data Processing Services Agreement For Red Book Codes
CPT Addendum To The Data Processing Services Agreement

Addendum A To The Data Processing Services Agreement

Amendment To The Data Processing Services Agreement For Power Search
Services

Such an extension is provided for in Section 2 “TERM” of the Data Processing
Services Agreement. Upon execution of this MOU by both parties, the
aforementioned documents shall be extended for a period of five (5) years
beginning April 1, 2016 until April 1, 2021.

This MOU shall become effective when executed and except as modified herein, all of
the Terms and Conditions of the listed agreements shall remain in full force and
affect.

Client IHS
Robert Baird
County Judge President

.3|,f5! ,2016 7//&. 2016

February 11, 2016



o i,

Ny, D N AR
LS QOGN N M 5 g B
Margie Ramirez Ibarra a N : §
Webb County Clerk ’=," *\ sa’
4,"' S 3 \\‘\

2, COUNTY Yo
"’"m AT

S TOFORM;

Marco Montemayor
Webb County Attorney

*By law, the County Attorney’s Office may only advise

or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its
clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal
document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this
document was conducted solely from the legal perspective
of our client. Our approval of this document was offered
solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not
rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval
of their own respective attorney(s).



